• The Township will not require the 100% estimated fee deposit if any of the following apply: 

o The person making the request is able to show proof of prior payment in full to the Township; 
o The Township is subsequently paid in full for all applicable prior written requests; or 
o Three hundred sixty five (365) days have passed since the person made the request for which 

full payment was not remitted to the Township. 
• If a deposit is not received by the township within 45 days from receipt of the deposit notice letter (it is 

considered received 3 days after it is sent), and no appeal of the deposit amount is filed, the request